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This user manual is applicable to acerpure cool / acerpure pro series of AC551-50W/
AP551-50W filters.
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0 Please be sure to unpack the filter before replacing the filter.
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After switching off the power and unplugging the power plug, pull
the handle on the filter cover behind the product backward.
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Take out the original filter and replace it with a new filter.
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Place the filter cover back onto the product.
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* Please avoid pulling the power cord during disassembly to prevent the power cord from breaking.
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Press and hold down the power button, and the purifier speed
(I) + ﬁ button simultaneously for 3 seconds to switch off the filter replacement

0 The recommended replacement time for the filter is 3000 hours, but it still depends on your
actual usage. Please replace the filter immediately when the filter replacement indicator [@]
lights up tomaintain the purification performance of this product.
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0 You can regularly place the filter in a ventilated place with sunlight for a period of time to avoid
the activated carbon filter from absorbing too much harmful gas and causing odors.
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4-in-1-HEPA-Filter

User Manual L
Manuel de l'utilisateur
Bedienungsanleitung

acerpure

This user manual is applicable to acerpure cool / acerpure pro series of AC551-50W/
AP551-50W filters.
Ce manuel d'utilisation est applicable aux filtres AC551-50W/AP551-50W de la série

acerpure cool/acerpure pro.
Diese Bedienungsanleitung bezieht sich auf die Filter AC551-50W/AP551-50W der Serien
acerpure cool / acerpure pro.




Veuillez bien déballer le filtre avant de le remplacer.
Bitte achten Sie darauf, den Filter auszupacken, bevor Sie den Filter wechseln.

Aprés avoir coupé l'alimentation et débranché le cordon d'alimentation, tirez la
poignée du couvercle du filtre vers l'arriére.
Ziehen Sie nach Abschalten des Geréts und Ziehen des Netzsteckers den Griff an der
Filterabdeckung hinter dem Produkt nach hinten.

Retirez le filtre d'origine et remplacez-le par le nouveau filtre.
Nehmen Sie den urspriinglichen Filter heraus und ersetzen Sie ihn durch einen neuen.

Remettez le couvercle du filtre sur 'appareil.
Bringen Sie die Filterabdeckung wieder am Produkt an.

*Veuillez éviter de tirer sur le cordon d'alimentation pendant le démontage pour éviter de 'endommager.
*Bitte ziehen Sie wahrend der Demontage nicht am Netzkabel, da es andernfalls womdglich beschadigt wird.




Maintenez enfoncés simultanément le bouton d'alimentation et le bouton
de la vitesse du purificateur pendant 3 secondes pour éteindre le voyant de
(!) _|_ é remplacement du filtre.
=z Halten Sie zum Abschalten der Filterwechselanzeige die Ein-/Austaste und
die Reinigungsgeschwindigkeitstaste gleichzeitig 3 Sekunden gedriickt.

0 Il est recommandé de remplacer le filtre apres 3000 heures, mais cela dépend toujours de votre
utilisation. Veuillez remplacer le filtre immédiatement lorsque le voyant de remplacement du
filtre [Fﬁ] s'allume pour maintenir les performances de purification de ce produit.

Die empfohlene Wechselzeit fiir den Filter betragt 3000 Stunden; sie hdangt jedoch von lhrer
tatsachlichen Nutzung ab. Bitte wechseln Sie den Filter zur Wahrung der Reinigungsleistung

dieses Produkts umgehend, wenn die Filterwechselanzeige [@] aufleuchtet.

0 Vous pouvez placer de temps en temps le filtre dans un endroit bien aéré sous la lumiere du
soleil pendant un certain temps pour éviter que le filtre a charbon actif n'absorbe trop de gaz
nocifs et ne provoque des odeurs.

Sie kdnnen den Filter regelmé&Rig langere Zeit an einem beliifteten Ort im Sonnenlicht
platzieren, damit der Aktivkohlefilter nicht zu viel schadliches Gas und Geriiche verursachende
Partikel absorbiert.
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